
     

      

 

 

 
   

    

      

       

     

          

        

       

        

        

        

              

       

        

        

    

           

        

           

          

        

           

            

          

            

           

          

          

           

            

    

           

           

         

           

          

    

    

Staff List by Unit 9/24/24 

UPS CMO Administration 

NAME TITLE PHONE E-MAIL 

Johnson, Thomas Office Manager (901) 370-9070 Thomas.L.Johnson@faa.gov 

Cannon, Francine Administrative Officer (502) 753-4204 Francine.Cannon@faa.gov 

ASU UNIT 
Wrench, LaSonya Supervisor – Analysis and Support Unit (502) 753-4280 LaSonya.Wrench@faa.gov 

Greenwell, Richard Aviation Safety Technician (502) 753-4266 Richard.Greenwell@faa.gov 

Hibbs, Jim Aviation Safety Technician (502) 753-4271 James.Hibbs@faa.gov 

Lewis, Judy Management Program Assistant (502) 489-5359 Judy.Lewis@faa.gov 

Osborne, Daniel Management Program Assistant (502) 539-9374 Daniel.J.Osborne@faa.gov 

Osborne, Matthew Aviation Safety Assistant (502) 389-2337 Matthew.J.Osborne@faa.gov 

Scara, Ricky Aviation Safety Assistant (502) 753-4278 Ricky.D.Scara@faa.gov 

Stubbington, Emilia Aviation Safety Assistant (502) 753-4216 Emilia.G.Stubbington@faa.gov 

Sylvester, Alexander Aviation Safety Assistant (502) 753-4272 Alexander.J.Sylvester@faa.gov 

Verdell, Kacey Aviation Safety Assistant (502) 7534265 Kacey.C.Verdell@faa.gov 

Avionics 

Malone, David E. Supervisory Principal Inspector – Avionics (502) 753-4255 David.E.Malone@faa.gov 

Adams, Granger Supervisor – Avionics (502) 753-4292 Samuel.Adams@faa.gov 

Arkenberg, Jonathon Assistant Partial Program Manager B767– Avionics (502) 753-4295 Jonathon.A.Arkenberg@faa.gov 

Edsell, Robert Assistant Principal Avionics Inspector– Avionics (502) 753-4215 Robert.Edsell@faa.gov 

Gorski, Christopher Supervisor - Avionics (502) 753-4223 Christoper.Gorski@faa.gov 

Love, Daniel Partial Program Manager B767 – Avionics (502) 753-4226 Daniel.Love@faa.gov 

Peake, Alan M. Partial Program Manager B747 – Avionics (502) 753-4228 Alan.Peake@faa.gov 

Rhoads, Jonathan Aviation Safety Inspector – Avionics (502) 753-4267 Jonathan.Rhoads@faa.gov 

Richerson, Ronald W. Partial Program Manager MD11 Temp– Avionics (502) 753-4221 Ronald.W.Richerson@faa.gov 

Salihu, Driton Partial Program Manager B757 – Avionics (502) 753-4231 Driton.Salihu@faa.gov 

Savarese, Dario Assistant Partial Program Manager - Avionics (502)753-4216 Dario.A.Savarese@faa.gov 

VanAllen, Aaron Aviation Safety Inspector – Avionics (502) 439-5900 Aaron.W.Vanallen@faa.gov 

Villines, Sidney Detail 12 months – PPM Avionics (502) 753-4242 Sidney.W.Villines@faa.gov 

Wells, Jesse Partial Program Manager A300 Temp. – Avionics (502) 753-4289 Jesse.C.Wells@faa.gov 

Maintenance 

Goddard, Stanley A Supervisory Principal Inspector – Maintenance (502) 753-4264 Stan.A.Goddard@faa.gov 

Arnold, Daniel C. Partial Program Manager A-300 (502) 753-4280 Daniel.C.Arnold@faa.gov 

Burgin, Christopher M. Supervisor – Maintenance (502) 753-4240 Christopher.Burgin@faa.gov 

Burba, Larry Partial Program Manager A300 – Maintenance (502) 753-4280 Larry.D.Burba@faa.gov 

Butzer, Kyle Aviation Safety Inspector – Maintenance (502) 753-4273 Kyle.G.Butzer@faa.gov 
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Staff List by Unit 9/24/24 
UPS CMO 
Maintenance 
(continued) 
Crabbe, Allan Assistant Principal Maintenance Inspector (502) 753-4246 Allan.Crabbe@faa.gov 

Davis, Dwight A. Partial Program Manager B757 – Maintenance (502) 753-4238 Dwight.Davis@faa.gov 

Dawson, Joseph A. Partial Program Manager ASAP/VDR Program – (502) 753-4288 Joseph.A.Dawson@faa.gov 
Maintenance 

Gallup, Jeffrey Assistant Partial Program Manager B747– Maintenance (502) 753-4256 Jeffrey.A.Gallup@faa.gov 

Howard, Travis Aviation Safety Inspector – Maintenance (502) 753-4219 Travis.Howard@faa.gov 

McLean, Cabot Partial Program Manager MD11 – Maintenance (502) 753-4218 Cabot.Mclean@faa.gov 

McNelly, Jerry L. Supervisor – Maintenance (502) 753-4274 Jerry.L.Mcnelly@faa.gov 

Moore, Michael Assistant Partial Program Manager B-747 – (502) 753-4269 Michael.A.Moore@faa.gov 
Maintenance 

O'Hara, Pat Partial Program Manager B747 – Maintenance (502) 753-4276 Pat.O'Hara@faa.gov 

Orr, Daniel L. Aviation Safety Inspector Geographic – Maintenance (502) 753-4210 Daniel.L.Orr@faa.gov 

Randall, Michael R Assistant Partial Program Manager B767 – Maintenance (502) 753-4227 Michael.R.Randall@faa.gov 

Scroggins, Aubrey E. Assistant Principal Maintenance Inspector (502) 753-4293 Aubrey.Scroggins@faa.gov 

Summers, Jeffrey Assistant Partial Program Manager MD-11– (502) 753-4250 Jeffrey.L.Summers@faa.gov 
Maintenance 

White, Glenn Partial Program Manager B-767-Maintenance (502)-468-5161 Glenn.G.White@faa.gov 

Worthington, Kelly Assistant Partial Program Manager Powerplant– (502) 753-4259 Kelly.Worthington@faa.gov 
Maintenance 

Operations 

Shamiyeh, Azeez M. Supervisory Principal Operations Inspector (502) 753-4296 Azeez.Shamiyeh@faa.gov 

Appler, Arlie Aviation Safety Inspector – Operations Arlie.A.Appler@faa.gov 

Bohannon, Kenneth L. Partial Program Manager AQPM (502) 753-4297 Kenneth.L.Bohannon@faa.gov 

Cureton, David Supervisor - Operations (502) 753-4257 David.Cureton@faa.gov 

DeWees, Thomas H. Assistant Aircrew Program Manager A300 – Operations (502) 753-4285 Thomas.DeWees@faa.gov 

Dougherty, Philip K. Aircrew Program Manager A300 – Operations (502) 753-4241 Philip.Dougherty@faa.gov 

Hinkle, Jeffrey Aircrew Assistant Program Manager MD11 Operations (502)753-4270 Jeffrey.R.Hinkle@faa.gov 

Kelly, Robert Assistant Principal Operations Inspector (502) 507-1595 Bob.V.kelly@faa.gov 

Kluck, Matthew Aircrew Program Manager B747 – Operations (502) 753-4277 Matthew.J.Kluck@faa.gov 

Lloyd, Arthur ASAP Manager – Operations (513) 767-1768 Arthur.L.Lloyd@faa.gov 

Menendez, Mark A. Assistant Principal Operations Inspector (502) 753-4275 Mark.Menendez@faa.gov 

Miller, Jonathan B. Aircrew Program Manager MD11 – Operations (502) 753-4263 Jonathan.B.Miller@faa.gov 

Mrzena, Matthew Assistant Aircrew Program Manager B747 – Operations (907) 545-5039 Matthew.Mrezena@faa.gov 

Rodebeck, Brian Aviation Safety Inspector– Operations (502) 753-4243 Brian.L.Rodebeck@faa.gov 

Salmon, Adam Supervisor – Operations 

Schmidt, Jason M. Assistant Aircrew Program Manager B767 – Operations (502) 753-4268 Jason.M.Schmidt@faa.gov 

Sinclair, Steven Aviation Safety Inspector– Operations 

(502) 753-4234 Adam.Salmon@faa.gov 

(502) 753-4251 Steven.D.Sinclair@faa.gov 
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Staff List by Unit 
UPS COM 

9/24/24 

Operations 
(Continued) 
Theurer, Walter A. Aircrew Program Manager B757 – Operations (502) 753-4229 Walter.A.Theurer@faa.gov 

Tokash, Jeffrey Aviation Safety Inspector– Operations (502) 753-4278 Jeffrey.Lt.Tokash@faa.gov 

Turner, Daniel Aviation Safety Inspector – Operations (502) 753-4251 Daniel.T.Turner@faa.gov 
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